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28 26 29 26
47,727,821 49,611,452
259,242,034 60,326,957
705,733,573 548,818,388
529,137,140 455,874,381
- 80,000,000
71 -
1,541,840,639 1,194,631,178
1,541,840,639 1,194,631,178
38,566,803 10,539,706
358,231 205,429
12,776,765 7,326,977
- 170
83,524 48,712
51,785,323 18,120,994
51,785,323 18,120,994
1,296,860,175 937,913,140
193,195,141 238,597,044
1,490,055,316 1,176,510,184
1,490,055,316 1,176,510,184
1,541,840,639 1,194,631,178
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2 3

271 1 27 28 1 27

28 1 26 29 1 26
47,933 449
809,576,676 147,346,778
63,896,804 28,185,943
12,002,392 3,834,366
885,523,805 122,995,650
- 35,577
1,418,882 433,960
50,606,545 15,477,877
488,657 162,123
52,514,084 16,109,537
833,009,721 106,886,113
833,009,721 106,886,113
833,009,721 106,886,113
1,154,309,362 10,087,035
2,636,744,112 193,195,141
793,807,245 18,576,987
793,807,245 18,576,987
2,916,056,575 69,974,162
2,916,056,575 69,974,162
193,195,141 238,597,044
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27 27 28 26
112,563,591
106,691,711
219,255,302
28 27 29 26
46,976,411
79,778,016
126,754,427
3
28 1 27
29 1 26
2 3
28 1 26 29 1 26
7,891,015,370 1,296,860,175
1,499,592,285 108,255,209
8,093,747,480 467,202,244
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38,025.86 460,964,604
78,433,876 87,853,784
78,471,901.86 548,818,388

279,787.39

4,028,938.41

279,787.39

4,028,938.41
(455,874,381)

455,874,381
(455,874,381)

1,004,692,769
(455,874,381)

(

)

38.7%

100.0%
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A-ACC
A-ACC
A-ACC
A-ACC
D-ACC
E-ACC
1-ACC
Y-ACC
Y-ACC

(2016 4 30

)

(2016 4 30
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1,412,613,662
73,798,016
4,281,247
1,482,530
304,670
46,005
1,492,526,130

7,010,089
259,914
2,210,967
4,445
7,445
9,492,860

1,483,033,270

)

6,894,600
5,662,445
1,136,411
5,864,391
29,204,926
23,603,753
23,976,522
737,316
444
6,550,123
3,085,658
15,621,616
5,208,885

12.99
15.59
14.37
1.304
13.00
15.55
11.90
9.951
9.555
14.77
9.729
13.50
11.63

SHIC Environment Holdings
Huaneng Renewables (H)

China Eastern Airlines (H)

SG SGD
CN HKD

1.05
0.31
1.35

30,007,795
15,406,773

15,548,072
4,529,578
20,077,650

CN HKD 25,440,672 13,863,336 0.93
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Shenzhen Airport (A) CN CNY 8,026,472 9,712,539 0.65
Shenzhen International Holdings HK HKD 5,664,432 9,216,218 0.62
Han"s Laser Technology Industry Group CN CNY 2,304,968 7,737,777 0.52
Shanghai International Airport (A) CN CNY 1,277,299 5,364,303 0.36
Beijing Development HK HK HKD 23,975,979 5,130,838 0.35
Anhui Expressway (H) CN HKD 5,170,917 4,109,585 0.28
Eva Airways ™w TWD 8,094,305 3,995,064 0.27
Kerry Logistics Network HK HKD 2,471,482 3,476,082 0.23

62,605,742 4.22
Tencent Holdings CN HKD 5,410,367 109,911,158 7.41
Alibaba Group Holding ADR CN usb 867,378 65,790,647 4.44
Baidu ADR CN usb 280,219 55,144,359 3.72
NetEase ADR CN usD 125,129 17,311,569 1.17
Kingdee International Software Group CN HKD 28,781,972 9,288,404 0.63
Sinosoft Technology Group CN HKD 14,672,927 7,950,737 0.54
Weibo ADR CN usb 295,049 7,151,993 0.48
SINA (China) CN usb 99,822 5,004,082 0.34
58.com ADR CN usb 85,021 4,638,756 0.31
Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology CN CNY 253,647 1,192,872 0.08

283,384,577 19.11
Sands China CN HKD 11,895,909 42,171,088 2.84
Galaxy Entertainment Group HK HKD 12,194,446 40,835,738 2.75
New Oriental Education & Technology Group ADR CN usb 537,202 21,069,082 1.42
Brilliance China Automotive Holdings HK HKD 19,681,878 19,378,070 1.31
China Lodging Group ADR CN usb 510,193 18,280,221 1.23
Techtronic Industries HK HKD 4,227,115 15,810,970 1.07
JD.com ADR CN usb 628,190 15,773,862 1.06
Goodbaby International Holdings CN HKD 23,538,070 13,164,158 0.89
MGM China Holdings CN HKD 8,959,724 12,521,057 0.84
Shangri-La Asia HK HKD 10,223,859 12,471,489 0.84
Li Ning CN HKD 24,918,781 10,782,423 0.73
Guangzhou Automobile Group (H) CN HKD 9,190,075 10,649,101 0.72
Belle International Holdings CN HKD 16,278,591 9,901,109 0.67
Midea Group CN CNY 1,663,052 8,239,537 0.56
Zhejiang Supor Cookware (A) CN CNY 1,423,186 7,374,032 0.50
Haier Electronics Group HK HKD 4,369,085 7,320,120 0.49
Chaowei Power Holdings CN HKD 10,515,798 6,701,406 0.45
Eclat Textile ™w TWD 561,503 6,382,841 0.43
Fuyao Glass Industry Group (A) CN CNY 2,850,231 6,312,828 0.43
Chow Tai Fook Jewellery Group HK HKD 8,926,331 6,199,204 0.42
Vipshop Holdings ADR CN usD 441,728 5,927,996 0.40
China Dongxiang Group CN HKD 24,428,884 5,023,001 0.34
Best Pacific International Holdings (H) CN HKD 8,106,302 4,809,290 0.32
ANTA Sports Products CN HKD 1,837,615 4,669,678 0.31
China Maple Leaf Educational Systems CN HKD 5,734,799 4,531,187 0.31
Regina Miracle International Holdings HK HKD 2,769,253 4,191,918 0.28
BYD (H) CN HKD 658,862 3,842,314 0.26
Great Wall Motor (H) CN HKD 4,409,077 3,307,168 0.22
Paradise Entertainment HK HKD 20,695,666 3,188,123 0.21
Ctrip.com International ADR CN usb 72,985 3,179,214 0.21
Embry Holdings HK HKD 5,769,792 2,883,309 0.19
Merida Industry ™w TWD 507,194 2,073,070 0.14
Geely Automobile Holdings CN HKD 4,019,158 1,989,944 0.13
Tianneng Power International CN HKD 1,749,634 1,429,100 0.10
International Housewares Retail HK HKD 7,869,352 1,284,246 0.09
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Fuyao Glass Industry Group (H)
Stella International Holdings

WH Group

Hengan International Group
Kweichow Moutai (A)
Uni-President Enterprises
China Agri-Industries Holdings
Want Want China Holdings

China Foods

Uni-President China Holdings
China Mengniu Dairy

Foshan Haitian Flavouring & Food (A)
Yashili International Holdings
Yantai Changyu Pioneer Wine (B)
Changshouhua Food

Golden Throat Holdings Group
Dynasty Fine Wines Group*

SSY Group

China Medical System Holdings
Dawnrays Pharmaceutical Holdings
Shanghai Pharmaceuticals Holding (H)
Phoenix Healthcare Group

iKang Healthcare Group ADR

Wenzhou Kangning Hospital (H)

Lee"s Pharmaceutical Holdings

China Animal Healthcare*

China Mobile

China Unicom (Hong Kong)

HKT Trust and HKT

Far EasTone Telecommunications
China Telecom (H)

Chunghwa Telecom

CITIC Telecom International Holdings

AIA Group

Ping An Insurance Group (China) (H)
China Pacific Insurance Group (H)
China Life Insurance (H)

Cathay Financial Holding

China Vanke (A)*

China Overseas Land & Investment
China Resources Land

Longfor Properties

China Taiping Insurance Holdings
Huatai Securities (H)

PICC Property & Casualty (H)
China Cinda Asset Management (H)

BNP (Hangzhou Hik-V Tech. (A)) ELN 27/11/2017

CN
HK

HK
CN
CN
™w
HK
CN
HK
CN
CN
CN
CN
CN
CN
CN
HK

HK
CN
HK
CN
CN
CN
CN
HK
CN

HK
HK
HK
™w
CN
™w
HK

HK
CN
CN
CN
™w
CN
HK
HK
CN
HK
CN
CN
CN

CN
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HKD
HKD

HKD
HKD
CNY
TWD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
CNY
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD

HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
usD
HKD
HKD
HKD

HKD
HKD
HKD
TWD
HKD
TWD
HKD

HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
TWD
CNY
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD

usD

409,914
190,460

38,570,422
2,684,938
493,810
8,553,305
39,900,643
15,788,693
20,363,735
7,553,418
3,535,260
1,081,543
11,031,690
800,302
4,845,985
1,425,202
2,869,399

36,031,538
8,461,228
7,290,473
2,480,980
3,401,788

229,272
185,261
510,393
5,846,775

7,951,335
17,816,269
12,270,210

7,807,365
25,554,648

3,244,321
14,387,987

11,941,499
13,823,605
14,321,401
21,654,465
23,763,675
4,110,739
2,433,490
2,597,456
4,358,587
2,740,826
2,062,768
1,613,662
4,347,090

776,272
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922,601 0.06
479,957 0.03
345,070,452 23.27
31,094,560 2.10
23,985,595 1.62
19,145,696 1.29
15,356,106 1.04
13,629,042 0.92
12,086,236 0.81
7,449,709 0.50
7,018,369 0.47
5,960,589 0.40
4,789,239 0.32
2,653,212 0.18
2,535,805 0.17
2,366,553 0.16
1,335,290 0.09
213,056 0.01
149,619,057 10.09
12,313,821 0.83
10,950,176 0.74
5,974,165 0.40
5,242,965 0.35
5,165,738 0.35
4,929,348 0.33
998,950 0.07
412,301 0.03

8 0.00
45,987,472 3.10
90,778,547 6.12
20,794,749 1.40
17,675,448 1.19
17,533,153 1.18
12,606,589 0.85
10,908,736 0.74
5,966,033 0.40
176,263,255 11.89
71,236,337 4.80
64,654,637 4.36
50,061,136 3.38
49,706,724 3.35
26,573,318 1.79
13,175,112 0.89
7,696,799 0.52
6,358,178 0.43
6,103,237 0.41
5,562,587 0.38
4,334,590 0.29
2,922,584 0.20
1,419,286 0.10
309,804,525 20.89
3,650,721 0.25
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MSAP (Shanghai Int"l Airport (A)) ELN 10/04/2017 CN usD 355,626 1,493,528 0.10
BNP (Zhejiang Supor Cookware (A)) ELN 10/03/2017 CN usb 111,159 575,953 0.04
5,720,202 0.39
PChome Online W TWD 493,043 5,209,179 0.35
5,209,179 0.35
Alibaba Pictures Group CN HKD 20,895,624 4,866,034 0.33
4,866,034 0.33
Alibaba Health Inform Technology CN HKD 5,954,753 4,005,516 0.27
4,005,516 0.27
1 0.00
1,398,990,588 1,412,613,662 95.25
A-ACC 41,560 0.00
70,378,048 4.75
1,483,033,270 100.00
(2015 12 31 )
)
66,586,314
297
1,034,328
1,790
5,513,092
73,135,821
76,706
35,000
5,505,989
701,676
548,049
3,380,573
10,247,993
62,887,828
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1
2015 12 31
A 5,216,231 117.83
A 11,743,076 129.18
A 13,217,406 11.80
J 32,711,115 13,783.72

(2015 12 31 )

AISINO CO LTD-A 18,700 1,336,115 2.13%
ANXIN TRUST CO LTD-A 54,900 1,250,073 1.99%
BAIYANG AQUATIC GROUP-A 17,200 429,484 0.68%
BANK OF BEIJING CO LTD-A 59,000 621,270 0.99%
BANK OF NANJING CO LTD-A 72,000 1,274,400 2.03%
BEIJING AIRPORT HIGH-TECH PARK CO LTD-A 37,600 701,992 1.12%
BEIJING DABEINONG TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO LTD-A 61,800 754,578 1.20%
BYD CO LTD-A 10,300 663,320 1.05%
CANGZHOU MINGZHU PLASTIC CO LTD-A 24,300 429,381 0.68%
CHANGCHUN HIGH & NEW TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRIES (GROUP) INC-A 6,300 758,835 1.21%
CHANGJIANG SECURITIES CO LTD-A 55,200 685,584 1.09%
CHANGYUAN GROUP LTD-A 34,900 657,167 1.04%
CHINA COAL ENERGY CO LTD-A 131,100 793,155 1.26%
CHINA EVERBRIGHT BANK CO LTD-A 134,300 569,432 0.91%
CHINA LIFE INSURANCE CO LTD-A 39,700 1,123,907 1.79%
CHINA MERCHANTS BANK CO LTD-A 120,000 2,158,800 3.43%
CHINA MERCHANTS SECURITIES CO LTD-A 25,500 553,350 0.88%
CHINA PACIFIC INSURANCE (GROUP) CO LTD-A 103,041 2,973,763 4.73%
CHONGQING CHANGAN AUTOMOBILE CO LTD-A 126,800 2,151,796 3.42%
CHONGQING THREE GORGES WATER CONSERVANCY & ELECTRIC POWER CO

41,400 898,380 1.43%
LTD-A
EVERBRIGHT SECURITIES CO LTD-A 41,000 940,540 1.50%
FIBERHOME TELECOMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES CO LTD-A 51,300 1,462,563 2.33%
FUJIAN SUNNER DEVELOPMENT CO LTD-A 33,800 743,262 1.18%
GEEYA TECHNOLOGY CO LTD-A 111,540 2,726,038 4.33%
GUANGDONG ADVERTISING GROUP CO LTD-A 29,700 746,955 1.19%
GUANGDONG CHANT GROUP INC-A 52,700 1,403,401 2.23%
HAN®S LASER TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY GROUP CO LTD-A 31,400 812,946 1.29%
HUADONG MEDICINE CO LTD-A 4,800 393,408 0.63%
HUATAI SECURITIES CO LTD-A 31,800 627,096 1.00%
HUBEI DINGLONG CHEMICAL CO LTD-A 20,900 515,394 0.82%
HUBEI JUMPCAN PHARMACEUTICAL CO LTD-A 27,600 763,416 1.21%
HUBEI XINYANGFENG FERTILIZER CO LTD-A 23,300 709,485 1.13%
INDUSTRIAL BANK CO LTD-A 78,400 1,338,288 2.13%
INNER MONGOLIA YILI INDUSTRIAL GROUP CO LTD-A 55,700 915,151 1.46%
JIANGSU HENGRUI MEDICINE CO LTD-A 46,269 2,272,733 3.61%
JIANGSU YANGNONG CHEMICAL CO LTD-A 21,700 636,678 1.01%
JILIN JIAN YISHENG PHARMACEUTICAL CO LTD-A 17,500 285,250 0.45%
KINGENTA ECOLOGICAL ENGINEERING GROUP CO LTD-A 32,100 652,914 1.04%
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LAO FENG XIANG CO LTD-A 15,100 653,226 1.04%
LESHI INTERNET INFORMATION & TECHNOLOGY CORP BEIJING-A 16,400 964,320 1.53%
MARKOR INTL HOME FURNISHINGS CO LTD-A 109,611 1,712,124 2.72%
MIDEA GROUP CO LTD-A 28,200 925,524 1.47%
NANFANG PUMP INDUSTRY CO LTD-A 13,900 661,918 1.05%
NEW CHINA LIFE INSURANCE CO LTD-A 40,600 2,119,726 3.37%
NEW HOPE LIUHE CO LTD-A 163,900 2,891,196 4.60%
PING AN BANK CO LTD-A 38,960 467,130 0.74%
PING AN INSURANCE GROUP CO OF CHINA LTD-A 21,900 788,400 1.25%
POLY REAL ESTATE GROUP CO LTD-A 87,445 930,415 1.48%
SHANDONG CHENMING PAPER HLDGS LTD-A 131,100 1,169,412 1.86%
SHANGHAI MALING AQUARIUS CO TLD-A 69,400 982,010 1.56%
SHANGHAI MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL INDUSTRY CO LTD-A 88,200 2,673,342 4.25%
SHENZHEN DESAY BATTERY TECHNOLOGY CO LTD-A 12,300 698,394 1.11%
SHENZHEN INOVANCE TECHNOLOGY CO LTD-A 16,275 768,180 1.22%
SHENZHEN SUNWAY COMMUNICATION CO LTD-A 19,934 589,050 0.94%
STANLEY FERTILIZER CO LTD-A 34,651 1,127,197 1.79%
WEIHAI GUANGTAI AIRPORT EQUIPMENT CO LTD-A 23,200 704,120 1.12%
WUHAN DEPARTMENT STORE GROUP CO LTD-A 39,100 836,740 1.33%
WULIANGYE YIBIN CO LTD-A 33,400 911,152 1.45%
XINZHI MOTOR CO LTD-A 55,700 1,769,589 2.81%
YUAN LONGPING HIGH-TECH AGRICULTURE CO LTD-A 106,600 2,531,750 4.03%
ZHEJIANG DAHUA TECHNOLOGY CO LTD-A 12,300 453,870 0.72%
ZTE CORP-A 28,300 527,229 0.84%

66,586,314 105.88%

66,586,314 105.88%

(3,698,486) (5.88%)

2015 12 31 62,887,828 100.00%

66,738,627
28 1 26 29

50,433,000 22,458,986
24,180,987 90,770,653
661,491,580 310,226,722
6 -
736,105,573 423,456,361
736,105,573 423,456,361
- 79,999,999
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28 1 26 29 1 26

346,960 163,867

3,766,953 1,779,089

- 255

- 1,060,924

4,113,913 83,004,134

4,113,913 83,004,134

552,674,510 303,942,854

179,317,150 36,509,373

731,991,660 340,452,227

731,991,660 340,452,227

736,105,573 423,456,361
28 1 27
29 1 26

60 61
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552,674,510 303,942,854
1 1.3245 1 1.1201
(10,000 13,245 )[(10,000 11,201 )
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2)
3)
()
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28
29
28 26 29 1 26

820,000,000 552,674,510

308,071,473 -

575,396,963 248,731,656

@

BEIJING ORIENTAL YUHONG WATERPROOF TEC-A 50,000, 23.22 1,161,000.00;
HUNAN GOLD CORP-A 50,000, 11.07, 553,500.00]
ORG PACKAGING CO LTD-A 79,000, 8.61 680,190.00]
STANLEY FERTILIZER CO LTD-A 100,000 10.95 1,095,000.00;
TANGSHAN SANYOU CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES CO-A 100,000 9.92 992,000.00]
CAMEL GROUP COMPUTER LTD-A 46,200 16.05 741,510.00]
CNTIC TRADING CO LTD-A 80,000, 21.35 1,708,000.00;
DONGGUAN KINGSUN OPTOELECTRONIC-A 86,000, 10.08 866,880.00]
DONGJIANG ENVIRONMENTAL CO-A 25,000, 17.98 449,500.00]
SUZHOU ANJIE TECHNOLOGY CO LTD-A 10,000 36.40 364,000.00]
NINGBO JOYSON ELECTRONICS-A 35,000, 31.08 1,087,800.00;
SHANGHAI MALING AQUARIUS CO LTD-A 100,000 10.69 1,069,000.00;
JIANGZHONG PHARMACEUTICAL CO LTD-A 34,500, 32.82 1,132,290.00;
SHANGHAI AJ GROUP CO LTD-A 102,000 13.72 1,399,440.00;
BEIJING PHILISENSE TECHNOLOGY COMPANY-A 100,000 11.00 1,100,000.00
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ALL WINNER TECHNOLOGY CO L-A 5,000 69.31 346,550.00)
FIBERHOME TELECOMMUNICATION TECH CO-A 29,000 24.85 720,650.00)
LIANCHUANG ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO-A 20,000 17.87 357,400.00)
TIANMA MICROELECTRONICS-A 80,000, 18.82 1,505,600.00)
ZHEJIANG QUARTZ CRYSTAL OPTOELECTRONIC-A 40,000, 17.99 719,600.00
INNER MONGOLIA XINGYE MINI-A 90,000, 8.86 797,400.00)
1,261,700 18,847,310.00
(310,226,722)
1,261,700 310,226,722
(310,226,722)
)
21 91.1% 100.0%

(b)
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61,177,262
15,004,622
56,593,927
766,548,745
592,000,872

1,491,325,428

1,491,325,428

7,291,147
217,177
7,746,094
145
51,268

15,305,831

15,305,831

1,018,400,866

457,618,731

1,476,019,597

1,476,019,597

1,491,325,428
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204,075,812
6,433,345
1,928,536

199,571,003

40,089
217,177
7,746,094
70,344

8,073,704

191,497,299

191,497,299

191,497,299

13,390,099

238,597,044
120,645,403

120,645,403
79,730,916
79,730,916

457,618,731
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4
29 1 27
29 7 26
60 61
4
29 7 26
1,018,400,866
1 1.4494
(10,000 14,494 )
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®

@

©))

4

29 7 26
937,913,140
383,942,378
303,454,652

62/96



EDINETOOOO
OO000oO00ooo0oo00oOo(Ees8ys?)
Ooooooooooooooooooad

° (2016 4 30 )
( )
( ) 1,412,613,662
73,798,016
4,281,247
1,482,530
304,670
46,005
1,492,526,130
7,010,089
259,914
2,210,967
4,445
7,445
9,492,860
1,483,033,270
(2016 4 30 )

A 6,894,600 12.99
A 5,662,445 15.59
A 1,136,411 14.37
A 5,864,391 1.304
A-ACC 29,204,926 13.00
A-ACC 23,603,753 15.55
A-ACC 23,976,522 11.90
A-ACC 737,316 9.951
D-ACC 444 9.555
E-ACC 6,550,123 14.77
1-ACC 3,085,658 9.729
Y-ACC 15,621,616 13.50
Y-ACC 5,208,885 11.63

o (2016 4 30 )

( )

SIIC Environment Holdings SG SGD 30,007,795 15,548,072 1.05
Huaneng Renewables (H) CN HKD 15,406,773 4,529,578 0.31
20,077,650 1.35
China Eastern Airlines (H) CN HKD 25,440,672 13,863,336 0.93
Shenzhen Airport (A) CN CNY 8,026,472 9,712,539 0.65
Shenzhen International Holdings HK HKD 5,664,432 9,216,218 0.62
Han"s Laser Technology Industry Group CN CNY 2,304,968 7,737,777 0.52
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Shanghai International Airport (A)
Beijing Development HK

Anhui Expressway (H)

Eva Airways

Kerry Logistics Network

Tencent Holdings

Alibaba Group Holding ADR

Baidu ADR

NetEase ADR

Kingdee International Software Group
Sinosoft Technology Group

Weibo ADR

SINA (China)

58.com ADR

Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology

Sands China

Galaxy Entertainment Group

New Oriental Education & Technology Group ADR
Brilliance China Automotive Holdings
China Lodging Group ADR

Techtronic Industries

JD.com ADR

Goodbaby International Holdings

MGM China Holdings

Shangri-La Asia

Li Ning

Guangzhou Automobile Group (H)

Belle International Holdings

Midea Group

Zhejiang Supor Cookware (A)

Haier Electronics Group

Chaowei Power Holdings

Eclat Textile

Fuyao Glass Industry Group (A)

Chow Tai Fook Jewellery Group
Vipshop Holdings ADR

China Dongxiang Group

Best Pacific International Holdings (H)
ANTA Sports Products

China Maple Leaf Educational Systems
Regina Miracle International Holdings
BYD (H)

Great Wall Motor (H)

Paradise Entertainment

Ctrip.com International ADR

Embry Holdings

Merida Industry

Geely Automobile Holdings

Tianneng Power International
International Housewares Retail
Fuyao Glass Industry Group (H)
Stella International Holdings

CN
HK
CN
™
HK

CN
CN
CN
CN
CN
CN
CN
CN
CN
CN

CN
HK
CN
HK
CN
HK
CN
CN
CN
HK
CN
CN
CN
CN
CN
HK
CN
™
CN
HK
CN
CN
CN
CN
CN
HK
CN
CN
HK
CN
HK
™w
CN
CN
HK
CN
HK
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CNY
HKD
HKD
TWD
HKD

HKD
usb
usb
usD
HKD
HKD
usD
usb
usb
CNY

HKD
HKD
usD
HKD
usb
HKD
usb
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
CNY
CNY
HKD
HKD
TWD
CNY
HKD
usD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
usD
HKD
TWD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD

1,277,299
23,975,979
5,170,917
8,094,305
2,471,482

5,410,367
867,378
280,219
125,129

28,781,972
14,672,927
295,049
99,822
85,021
253,647

11,895,909
12,194,446
537,202
19,681,878
510,193
4,227,115
628,190
23,538,070
8,959,724
10,223,859
24,918,781
9,190,075
16,278,591
1,663,052
1,423,186
4,369,085
10,515,798
561,503
2,850,231
8,926,331
441,728
24,428,884
8,106,302
1,837,615
5,734,799
2,769,253
658,862
4,409,077
20,695,666
72,985
5,769,792
507,194
4,019,158
1,749,634
7,869,352
409,914
190,460
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5,364,303 0.36
5,130,838 0.35
4,109,585 0.28
3,995,064 0.27
3,476,082 0.23
62,605,742 4.22
109,911,158 7.41
65,790,647 4.44
55,144,359 3.72
17,311,569 1.17
9,288,404 0.63
7,950,737 0.54
7,151,993 0.48
5,004,082 0.34
4,638,756 0.31
1,192,872 0.08
283,384,577 19.11
42,171,088 2.84
40,835,738 2.75
21,069,082 1.42
19,378,070 1.31
18,280,221 1.23
15,810,970 1.07
15,773,862 1.06
13,164,158 0.89
12,521,057 0.84
12,471,489 0.84
10,782,423 0.73
10,649,101 0.72
9,901,109 0.67
8,239,537 0.56
7,374,032 0.50
7,320,120 0.49
6,701,406 0.45
6,382,841 0.43
6,312,828 0.43
6,199,204 0.42
5,927,996 0.40
5,023,001 0.34
4,809,290 0.32
4,669,678 0.31
4,531,187 0.31
4,191,918 0.28
3,842,314 0.26
3,307,168 0.22
3,188,123 0.21
3,179,214 0.21
2,883,309 0.19
2,073,070 0.14
1,989,944 0.13
1,429,100 0.10
1,284,246 0.09
922,601 0.06
479,957 0.03
345,070,452 23.27
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WH Group HK HKD 38,570,422 31,094,560 2.10
Hengan International Group CN HKD 2,684,938 23,985,595 1.62
Kweichow Moutai (A) CN CNY 493,810 19,145,696 1.29
Uni-President Enterprises ™ TWD 8,553,305 15,356,106 1.04
China Agri-Industries Holdings HK HKD 39,900,643 13,629,042 0.92
Want Want China Holdings CN HKD 15,788,693 12,086,236 0.81
China Foods HK HKD 20,363,735 7,449,709 0.50
Uni-President China Holdings CN HKD 7,553,418 7,018,369 0.47
China Mengniu Dairy CN HKD 3,535,260 5,960,589 0.40
Foshan Haitian Flavouring & Food (A) CN CNY 1,081,543 4,789,239 0.32
Yashili International Holdings CN HKD 11,031,690 2,653,212 0.18
Yantai Changyu Pioneer Wine (B) CN HKD 800,302 2,535,805 0.17
Changshouhua Food CN HKD 4,845,985 2,366,553 0.16
Golden Throat Holdings Group CN HKD 1,425,202 1,335,290 0.09
Dynasty Fine Wines Group* HK HKD 2,869,399 213,056 0.01
149,619,057 10.09

SSY Group HK HKD 36,031,538 12,313,821 0.83
China Medical System Holdings CN HKD 8,461,228 10,950,176 0.74
Dawnrays Pharmaceutical Holdings HK HKD 7,290,473 5,974,165 0.40
Shanghai Pharmaceuticals Holding (H) CN HKD 2,480,980 5,242,965 0.35
Phoenix Healthcare Group CN HKD 3,401,788 5,165,738 0.35
iKang Healthcare Group ADR CN usD 229,272 4,929,348 0.33
Wenzhou Kangning Hospital (H) CN HKD 185,261 998,950 0.07
Lee"s Pharmaceutical Holdings HK HKD 510,393 412,301 0.03
China Animal Healthcare* CN HKD 5,846,775 8 0.00
45,987,472 3.10

China Mobile HK HKD 7,951,335 90,778,547 6.12
China Unicom (Hong Kong) HK HKD 17,816,269 20,794,749 1.40
HKT Trust and HKT HK HKD 12,270,210 17,675,448 1.19
Far EasTone Telecommunications ™ TWD 7,807,365 17,533,153 1.18
China Telecom (H) CN HKD 25,554,648 12,606,589 0.85
Chunghwa Telecom ™ TWD 3,244,321 10,908,736 0.74
CITIC Telecom International Holdings HK HKD 14,387,987 5,966,033 0.40
176,263,255 11.89

AlA Group HK HKD 11,941,499 71,236,337 4.80
Ping An Insurance Group (China) (H) CN HKD 13,823,605 64,654,637 4.36
China Pacific Insurance Group (H) CN HKD 14,321,401 50,061,136 3.38
China Life Insurance (H) CN HKD 21,654,465 49,706,724 3.35
Cathay Financial Holding W TWD 23,763,675 26,573,318 1.79
China Vanke (A)* CN CNY 4,110,739 13,175,112 0.89
China Overseas Land & Investment HK HKD 2,433,490 7,696,799 0.52
China Resources Land HK HKD 2,597,456 6,358,178 0.43
Longfor Properties CN HKD 4,358,587 6,103,237 0.41
China Taiping Insurance Holdings HK HKD 2,740,826 5,562,587 0.38
Huatai Securities (H) CN HKD 2,062,768 4,334,590 0.29
PICC Property & Casualty (H) CN HKD 1,613,662 2,922,584 0.20
China Cinda Asset Management (H) CN HKD 4,347,090 1,419,286 0.10
309,804,525 20.89

BNP (Hangzhou Hik-V Tech. (A)) ELN 27/11/2017 CN usD 776,272 3,650,721 0.25
MSAP (Shanghai Int"l Airport (A)) ELN 10/04/2017 CN usD 355,626 1,493,528 0.10
BNP (Zhejiang Supor Cookware (A)) ELN 10/03/2017 CN usb 111,159 575,953 0.04
5,720,202 0.39
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PChome Online W TWD 493,043 5,209,179 0.35
5,209,179 0.35

Alibaba Pictures Group CN HKD 20,895,624 4,866,034 0.33
4,866,034 0.33

Alibaba Health Inform Technology CN HKD 5,954,753 4,005,516 0.27
4,005,516 0.27

1,398,990,588 1,412,613,662 95.25

A-ACC 41,560 0.00

70,378,048 4.75
1,483,033,270 100.00

(2015 12 31 )

66,586,314
297
1,034,328
1,790
5,513,092
73,135,821

76,706
35,000
5,505,989
701,676
548,049
3,380,573
10,247,993
62,887,828

2015 12 31
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A 5,216,231 117.83
A 11,743,076 129.18
A 13,217,406 11.80
J 32,711,115 13,783.72
(2015 12 31 )
AISINO CO LTD-A 18,700 1,336,115 2.13%
ANXIN TRUST CO LTD-A 54,900 1,250,073 1.99%
BAIYANG AQUATIC GROUP-A 17,200 429,484 0.68%
BANK OF BEIJING CO LTD-A 59,000 621,270 0.99%
BANK OF NANJING CO LTD-A 72,000 1,274,400 2.03%
BEIJING AIRPORT HIGH-TECH PARK CO LTD-A 37,600 701,992 1.12%
BEIJING DABEINONG TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO LTD-A 61,800 754,578 1.20%
BYD CO LTD-A 10,300 663,320 1.05%
CANGZHOU MINGZHU PLASTIC CO LTD-A 24,300 429,381 0.68%
CHANGCHUN HIGH & NEW TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRIES (GROUP) INC-A 6,300 758,835 1.21%
CHANGJIANG SECURITIES CO LTD-A 55,200 685,584 1.09%
CHANGYUAN GROUP LTD-A 34,900 657,167 1.04%
CHINA COAL ENERGY CO LTD-A 131,100 793,155 1.26%
CHINA EVERBRIGHT BANK CO LTD-A 134,300 569,432 0.91%
CHINA LIFE INSURANCE CO LTD-A 39,700 1,123,907 1.79%
CHINA MERCHANTS BANK CO LTD-A 120,000 2,158,800 3.43%
CHINA MERCHANTS SECURITIES CO LTD-A 25,500 553,350 0.88%
CHINA PACIFIC INSURANCE (GROUP) CO LTD-A 103,041 2,973,763 4.73%
CHONGQING CHANGAN AUTOMOBILE CO LTD-A 126,800 2,151,796 3.42%
CHONGQING THREE GORGES WATER CONSERVANCY & ELECTRIC POWER CO
41,400 898,380 1.43%
LTD-A
EVERBRIGHT SECURITIES CO LTD-A 41,000 940,540 1.50%
FIBERHOME TELECOMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES CO LTD-A 51,300 1,462,563 2.33%
FUJIAN SUNNER DEVELOPMENT CO LTD-A 33,800 743,262 1.18%
GEEYA TECHNOLOGY CO LTD-A 111,540 2,726,038 4.33%
GUANGDONG ADVERTISING GROUP CO LTD-A 29,700 746,955 1.19%
GUANGDONG CHANT GROUP INC-A 52,700 1,403,401 2.23%
HAN®S LASER TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY GROUP CO LTD-A 31,400 812,946 1.29%
HUADONG MEDICINE CO LTD-A 4,800 393,408 0.63%
HUATAI SECURITIES CO LTD-A 31,800 627,096 1.00%
HUBEI DINGLONG CHEMICAL CO LTD-A 20,900 515,394 0.82%
HUBEI JUMPCAN PHARMACEUTICAL CO LTD-A 27,600 763,416 1.21%
HUBEI XINYANGFENG FERTILIZER CO LTD-A 23,300 709,485 1.13%
INDUSTRIAL BANK CO LTD-A 78,400 1,338,288 2.13%
INNER MONGOLIA YILI INDUSTRIAL GROUP CO LTD-A 55,700 915,151 1.46%
JIANGSU HENGRUI MEDICINE CO LTD-A 46,269 2,272,733 3.61%
JIANGSU YANGNONG CHEMICAL CO LTD-A 21,700 636,678 1.01%
JILIN JIAN YISHENG PHARMACEUTICAL CO LTD-A 17,500 285,250 0.45%
KINGENTA ECOLOGICAL ENGINEERING GROUP CO LTD-A 32,100 652,914 1.04%
LAO FENG XIANG CO LTD-A 15,100 653,226 1.04%
LESHI INTERNET INFORMATION & TECHNOLOGY CORP BEIJING-A 16,400 964,320 1.53%
MARKOR INTL HOME FURNISHINGS CO LTD-A 109,611 1,712,124 2.72%
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MIDEA GROUP CO LTD-A 28,200 925,524 1.47%
NANFANG PUMP INDUSTRY CO LTD-A 13,900 661,918 1.05%
NEW CHINA LIFE INSURANCE CO LTD-A 40,600 2,119,726 3.37%
NEW HOPE LIUHE CO LTD-A 163,900 2,891,196 4.60%
PING AN BANK CO LTD-A 38,960 467,130 0.74%
PING AN INSURANCE GROUP CO OF CHINA LTD-A 21,900 788,400 1.25%
POLY REAL ESTATE GROUP CO LTD-A 87,445 930,415 1.48%
SHANDONG CHENMING PAPER HLDGS LTD-A 131,100 1,169,412 1.86%
SHANGHAT MALING AQUARIUS CO TLD-A 69,400 982,010 1.56%
SHANGHAI MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL INDUSTRY CO LTD-A 88,200 2,673,342 4.25%
SHENZHEN DESAY BATTERY TECHNOLOGY CO LTD-A 12,300 698,394 1.11%
SHENZHEN INOVANCE TECHNOLOGY CO LTD-A 16,275 768,180 1.22%
SHENZHEN SUNWAY COMMUNICATION CO LTD-A 19,934 589,050 0.94%
STANLEY FERTILIZER CO LTD-A 34,651 1,127,197 1.79%
WEIHAI GUANGTAI AIRPORT EQUIPMENT CO LTD-A 23,200 704,120 1.12%
WUHAN DEPARTMENT STORE GROUP CO LTD-A 39,100 836,740 1.33%
WULIANGYE YIBIN CO LTD-A 33,400 911,152 1.45%
XINZHI MOTOR CO LTD-A 55,700 1,769,589 2.81%
YUAN LONGPING HIGH-TECH AGRICULTURE CO LTD-A 106,600 2,531,750 4.03%
ZHEJIANG DAHUA TECHNOLOGY CO LTD-A 12,300 453,870 0.72%
ZTE CORP-A 28,300 527,229 0.84%
66,586,314 105.88%
66,586,314 105.88%
(3,698,486) (5.88%)
2015 12 31 62,887,828 100.00%
66,738,627
29 26

22,495,925

1,774,826

6,694,231

317,070,813

348,035,795

348,035,795

127,862

1,388,092

17

146,891
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29 7 26

1,662,862

1,662,862

303,942,854

42,430,079

346,372,933

346,372,933

348,035,795

29 1 27
29 7 26

60 61

29 1 27 29

29 7 26

303,942,854
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29 7 26

1 1.1396

(10,000 11,39 )

29 7 26

®

&)

©))

29 7 26

303,942,854
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29 8 31

1,380,122,143

26,204,225

1,353,917,918

904,646,450

1.4966

14,966
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2017 8 31
2017 8 31

74 203,266

26 103,088

447 5,324,964

191 2,815,335

521 5,528,229

217 2,918,423

103 415,045

103 415,045

1 29,792

0 0

104 444,837

103 415,045

625 5,973,066

320 3,333,469

38
59
19 52
28 29 31
193
(
28 31 29 31

10,857,507 13,279,384
20,006 20,008
324,934 351,526
81,347 40,544
5,418,116 5,511,715
1,635,461 1,297,104
382,911 343,523

28,813 20,789
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494,032 482,535
6,226 5,560
19,249,357 21,352,691
154,246 198,767
240,748 261,096
394,995 459,864
449,034 493,806
146,452 141,025
79 68
60 3
595,627 634,903
13,115,106 12,098,372
10,412,523 10,412,523
603,625 677,681
32,533 61,282
17,299 7,819
750,481 871,577
24,931,569 24,129,257
25,922,192 25,224,025
45,171,549 46,576,717
(

28 31 29 31
0 304
73,103 80,380
154 655
141,808 140,124
2,479,778 2,424,318
58,453 52,903
2,092,669 2,564,625
317,444 160,571
992,491 661,467
982,654 1,001,068
- 445
7,138,557 7,086,864
3,028,212 3,177,131
51,310 40,167
693 2,174
3,080,216 3,219,473

10,218,774 10,306,337
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2,000,000 2,000,000
8,628,984 8,628,984
8,628,984 8,628,984
284,245 284,245
60,000 60,000
1,476,959 1,476,959
21,984,811 23,493,074
23,806,015 25,314,279
34,434,999 35,943,263
517,775 327,116
517,775 327,116
34,952,774 36,270,379
45,171,549 46,576,717
27 1 28 1
28 31 29 31
32,339,255 31,628,014
7,401,835 5,649,190
1,909,892 1,726,511
5,000 5,000
8,546 -
74,038 61,268
55,319 54,261
41,793,887 39,124,246
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